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               August 1, 2012 
 
 
Donna Jacobs, Vice President, Operations 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
Waterford Steam Electric Station, Unit 3 
17265 River Road 
Killona, LA 70057-0751 
 
SUBJECT: ASSESSMENT FOLLOWUP LETTER FOR WATERFORD STEAM ELECTRIC 

STATION UNIT-3 – (REPORT 05000382/2012011) 
 
Dear Ms. Jacobs: 
 
As a result of its continuous review of plant performance, the NRC updated its assessment of 
Waterford Steam Electric Station, Unit 3.  The NRC’s evaluation consisted of a review of 
performance indicators and inspection results.  This letter informs you of the NRC’s assessment 
of your facility.  This letter supplements, but does not supersede, the annual assessment letter 
issued on March 5, 2012. 
 
After reviewing Waterford Steam Electric Station, Unit 3, performance in addressing the white 
finding documented in NRC Procedure 95001 Supplemental Inspection Report 
05000382/2012010, the NRC concluded your actions met the objectives of the Inspection 
Procedure 95001, “Inspection for One or Two White Inputs in a Strategic Performance Area.”  
Specifically, the NRC determined that you understood the root cause and contributing causes of 
the safety significant issues, you identified the extent of condition and extent of cause of the 
issues, and your corrective actions were or will be sufficient to address and preclude repetition of 
the root and contributing causes. 
 
Therefore, in accordance with the guidance in Inspection Manual Chapter (IMC) 0305, “Operating 
Reactor Assessment Program,” the white finding will only be considered in assessing plant 
performance for a total of four quarters.  As a result, the NRC determined the performance at 
Waterford Steam Electric Station, Unit 3, to be in the Licensee Response Column of the ROP 
Action Matrix as of July 1, 2012. 
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In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC=s ARules of Practice,@ a copy of this letter will be 
available electronically for public inspection in the NRC Public Document Room or from the 
Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of NRC's document system (ADAMS).  ADAMS is 
accessible from the NRC Web site at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html (the Public 
Electronic Reading Room).   
 
Please contact me at (817) 200-1574 with any questions you have regarding this letter.  
 

Sincerely,  
 
/RA/ 
 
Donald B. Allen, Chief  
Project Branch E  
Division of Reactor Projects 

 
Docket Nos.  50-382 
License Nos.  NPF-38 
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Electronic distribution by RIV: 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov) 
Deputy Regional Administrator (Arthur.Howell@nrc.gov) 
DRP Director (Kriss.Kennedy@nrc.gov) 
Acting DRP Director (Allen.Howe@nrc.gov) 
Acting DRS Director (Tom.Blount@nrc.gov) 
Acting DRS Deputy Director (Patrick.Louden@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRP/E (Don.Allen@nrc.gov) 
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/E (Ray.Azua@nrc.gov) 
Senior Resident Inspector (Marlone.Davis@nrc.gov) 
Regional State Liaison Officer (Bill.Maier@nrc.gov) 
RA Administrative Assistant (Lisa.Qualye@nrc.gov) 
DRA Administrative Assistant (Anita.Tannenbaum@nrc.gov) 
Project Engineer (Jim.Melfi@nrc.gov) 
Project Engineer (Dan.Bradley@nrc.gov) 
WAT Administrative Assistant (Linda.Dufrene@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov) 
Project Manager (Kaly.Kalyanam@nrc.gov) 
Project Manager (Jennivine Rankin@nrc.gov) 
Acting Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Dale.Powers@nrc.gov) 
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
Congressional Affairs Officer (Silas.Kennedy@nrc.gov) 
Technical Support Assistant (Loretta.Williams@nrc.gov) 
OEMail Resource 
RIV/ETA: OEDO (Silas.Kennedy@nrc.gov) 
NSIR/DPR/EP (Eric.Schrader@nrc.gov) 
Chief, PLB IV, DORL, NRR (Michael.Markley@nrc.gov) 
RidsNrrDirslpab Resource@nrc.gov 
ROPassessment.Resource@nrc.gov 
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